15:46:03 03-17-2010

2 / 7

USPTO

1

₹ 0/2010 11:31:28 AM

/008

Fax Server

TO:MICHAEL F. SCALISE COMPANY:10000 WEHRLE DRIVE

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

03/03/2010 900156140

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Quan Emerteq Corp.		03/03/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWALE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

USA

Name:	Greatbatch Inc.
Street Address:	10000 Wehrle Drive
City:	Clarence
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14031
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE, USA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	73824457	FASTAC	
Serial Number:	77230233	VIAPEEL	
Serial Number:	77230247	COAXCESS	
Serial Number:	78083784	AXIA RSN	
Serial Number:	78336928	ENPATH MEDICAL	
Serial Number:	78766467	UNISON	
Serial Number:	78781949	FLOWGUARD	
Serial Number:	78848610	VIASEAL	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(716)759-5074

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

mscalise@greatbatch.com

Correspondent Name;

Michael F. Scalise

Address Line 1:

10000 Wahda Driva

TRADEMARK REEL: 004169 FRAME: 0125 1 Line 1 USPTO

3/10/2010 11:31:28 AM

5/008

ax Server

3 / 7

. TO: MICHAEL F. SCALISE COMPANY: 10000 WEHRLE DRIVE

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael F. Scalise	
Signature:	/Michael F. Scalise/	
Date:	03/03/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Quan Emerteq Assignment#page1.tif source=Quan Emerteq Assignment#page2.tif source=Quan Emerteq Assignment#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004169 FRAME: 0126

15:47:17 03-17-2010

Line 1

USPTO

1

7 10/2010 11:31:28 AM PA

3/008

Fax Server

4 / 7

TO: MICHAEL F. SCALISE COMPANY: 10000 WEHRLE DRIVE

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Quan Emerteq Corp., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, United States of America, having its principal office at 10675 Naples St. NE, Blaine, Minnesota 55449, became the owner of the Application for Letters Trademark of the United States listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and hereby made a part hereof, and of the Trademarks set forth therein;

AND WHEREAS, Greatbatch, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, United States of America, having its principal office at 10000 Wehrle Drive, Clarence, New York 14031, desires to acquire from said Quan Emerteq Corp. the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said Trademarks and said Application for Letters Trademark listed in Exhibit A;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Twenty Dollars (\$20.00) to it in hand paid by Greatbatch, Inc. and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Quan Emerteq Corp. does hereby sell, assign, transfer, set over and confirm unto Greatbatch, Inc. the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Trademarks, and in and to said Application for Letters Trademark listed in Exhibit A, the same to be held and enjoyed by Greatbatch, Inc. for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the said Trademarks are or

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004169 FRAME: 0127

USPTO

5:47:41 03-17

5 / 7

3/10/2010 11:31:28 AM

7/008

Fax Server

F. TO:MICHAEL F. SCALISE COMPANY: 10000 WEHRLE DRIVE

same would have been held and enjoyed by Quan Emerteq Corp. if this assignment had not been made.

And said Quan Emerteq Corp. further agrees to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for registering and renewing of any Letters Trademarks which may be registered for the aforesaid Trademarks as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

This assignment is made as of the 3 day of March, 2010.

Quan Emerteg Corp.

Bv:

Timothy G. McEvoy

VP & General Counsel

6 / 7 3/10/2010 11:31:28 AM PAGE

9/008

TO:MICHAEL F. SCALISE COMP. MY: 10000 WEHRLE DRIVE

# EXHIBIT A

# Application for Letters Trademark of the United States

Serial No.	Filing Date
73/824,457	September 11, 1989
77/230,233	July 16, 2007
77/230,247	July 16, 2007
78/083,784	September 13, 2001
78/336,928	December 5, 2003
78/766,467	December 5, 2005
78/781,949	December 28, 2005
78/848,610	March 29, 2006

**RECORDED: 03/03/2010**